06-03-1999



3.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
	Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings ❖ ❖ ❖ ▼ ▼ ▼	20121   101/1 00/21   111/1 00/21 = 111/2   11/2   11/2				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101052856 ∞cuments or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Adrienne Weiss Rizal Oei	Name: Build-A-Bear Workshop, L.L.	C.			
KIZUI OCI	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🚨 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address: 1964 Innerbelt Business	3			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Center Drive				
_	City: St. Louis State: MO 631	101			
Other 5 /12 /00	City:State:ZIP:	—			
Execution Date: Oei 5/18/99; Weiss 5/21/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔑 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): DISPLAY FACADE					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
7.1. · G.G. (1)	J. ( G. ( )				
29/095,270					
·					
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🐴 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	$\overline{}$			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rebecca J. Brandau					
	40.00				
Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$				
Peper Martin	🖸 Enclosed				
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
Charact Address 720 Olive St					
Street Address: 720 Olive St.	8. Deposit account number:				
24th Floor					
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	ount)			
03/1999 MTHAI1 00000008 29095270 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
FC:581 40.00 OP					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true con	עכ			
or the original document.	(///. / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	1			
Rebecca J. Brandau  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Statute St. Statut Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	H			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

713940958547 (Zipper Colunns)

REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0843

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ADRIENNE WEISS, a resident of Los Angeles, California, and RIZAL OEI, a resident of Scottsdale, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the inventors of a certain new original and ornamental design for a DISPLAY FACADE, for which Assignors have made application for Design Letters Patent in the United States, said application having been assigned the filing date of October 20, 1998 and Serial No. 29/095,270; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, BUILD-A-BEAR WORKSHOP, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 1964 Innerbelt Business Center Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

STLD01-721034-1

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0844 may 20 1949 Adrienne Weiss

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Adrienne Weiss to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hand and seal.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9 - 26 - 99

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARGARET A DUDEK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/26/99

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0845

Date: (1995)		Rizal Oei
STATE OF ARIZONA	)	
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	) ss. )	

On this 180 day of 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Rizal Oei to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>7-31-99</u>

Date: <u>Vay 18, 1999</u>	Rizal Oei
STATE OF ARIZONA	
	) SS.
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	)
On this $18$ day of $18$ , and for the County and State aforesai	1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within d, personally appeared Rizal Oei to me known to be the

person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

10110

My Commission Expires: <u>7-31-9</u>9

STLD01-721034-1

**RECORDED: 06/01/1999** 

3 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0847